
2010 BOOK SALE 
SPONSORED BY THE FRIENDS OF THE WAYNESBORO, VA PUBLIC LIBRARY 

(FOL) 
600 SOUTH WAYNE AVENUE 

WAYNESBORO, VA 22980 
 

PHONE 540-942-6746 
FAX 540-942-6782 

www.waynesboro.va.us/library.html 
 

BOOK SALE SCHEDULE: 
 
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2:00 - 8:00 PM 
 

Preview of books by Members of the Friends (FOL Memberships on Sale at 
Door.  Individual $10.00, Family $15.00, Patron $25.00, Memorial $25.00, Living 
Tribute $25.00, Organization $35.00, Individual Life Member $100.00) 
 
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2:00 - 8:00 PM 
 

Open to the Public. 
 
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2:00 - 6:00 PM 
 

Open to the Public. 
 
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 9:00 AM - 2:00 P. M. 
 

1/2 Price Day (Some BUY IT NOW books may be reserved) 
Open to the Public 

 
BOOK SALE HIGHLIGHTS: 
 

*  About 10,000 Nice Clean Books, About 40% Paper Backs and 60% 
Hardbacks. 
 

*  Prices Range from 50 Cents for Bargain Books and Paper Backs to $1.00 - 
$6.00 for Better Books and Oldies but Goodies, and $7.00 - $100.00 for rare and 
collectable books (or about 20-30% estimated market value).  The majority of books 
range from 50 cents to $3.00. 
 

*  The book sale will not feature a Silent or Live Auction this year.  Books 
that would normally be found in previous silent auctions have been set aside as 
“Best Books” and are priced for immediate sale “Buy It Now (BIN)”.  These books, 
civil war books and best “Oldies But Goodies” are located in the same area used for 
auctions in previous years.  A list of the best books will be posted on the City 
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Library Web Site in early September, 2010.  CERTAIN OF THESE BOOKS 
MARKED “RESERVE” ON THE LIST BELOW WILL BE REMOVED FROM 
THE SALE TABLES PRIOR TO THE HALF PRICE SALE ON SATURDAY. 
 
RESPONSIBILITIES: 
 

*  The FOL will organize the book sale to make it easy to find desired books, 
the price, and to make payment of final invoice.  “Friends” will be available to 
answer questions and assist you in any way.  
 

*  Book buyers will observe the golden rule and be considerate of other book 
buyers, and the FOL who have spent many hours providing the best book sale 
possible.  A few buyers accumulate books in a space and check prices with electronic 
devices.  This activity makes large numbers of books inaccessible to other buyers 
and clutters precious space.  We ask that buyers refrain from such inconsiderate 
and unsafe activity.  The FOL have reviewed market prices and priced books 
accordingly.  It is our belief that the books are priced well below average market 
value. 
 

*  Remember that the purpose of the book sale is to provide funding for the 
many Waynesboro Public Library programs that benefit the community.  Happy 
hunting….  
 
DIRECTIONS: 
 

 From I-64 take the 340 exit (Rosser Ave.) To Waynesboro.  Continue North 
on Rosser Avenue to Main Street.  Turn right on Main to Wayne Avenue.  Turn 
right on Wayne Avenue and continue to library on left.  Parking across street from 
main entrance.  Entrance to book sale at rear lower level. 
 
 
THE FOLLOWING IS A PARTIAL LIST OF “BEST” BOOKS THAT ARE 
AVAILABLE TO “BUY IT NOW”  
  
LEGEND: 
 
AEG = All Edge Gilt 
BIN = Buy It Now Price 
DJ = Dust Jacket 
EP = End Page(s) 
EMV = Estimated Market Value 
HB = Hard Back 
ILL = Illustrations 
PB = Paper Back 
TEG=Top Edge Gilt 
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BOOKSALE LIST OF BEST “BUY IT NOW (BIN)” BOOKS 
 

1. THE CRASH OF PIEDMONT FLIGHT 349 INTO BUCKS ELBOW 
MOUNTAIN AS TOLD BY THE SOLE SURVIVOR, E. PHILIP BRADLEY, 
1996, PUBLISHED BY AUTHOR, B&W PICTURES AND MAPS, HB, 107PP, 
VERY GOOD, EMV $100.00, BIN $35.00. (RESERVE) 

 
2. A NEW GEOGRAPHICAL, HISTORICAL, AND COMMERCIAL 

GRAMMAR; AND PRESENT STATE OF THE SEVERAL KINGDOMS OF 
THE WORLD IN TWO VOLUMES, GUTHRIE, 1815, JOHNSON AND 
WARNER, PRINTS AND MAPS, 1210 PP TOTAL, HB, LEATHER SCUFFED 
AND WORN, FOXING, XLIB WITH USUAL MARKINGS, BINDING 
SOUND, FAIR CONDITION, EMV $150.00, BIN $40.00. 

 
3. SPECIAL EDITION OF CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENT IN THE 

UNITED STATES, WILSON, 2007, PALLADIUM PRESS, PRIVATE 
PRINTING, 236PP, HB, EMBOSSED LEATHER, GILT PAGE EDGES, VERY 
GOOD, EMV $150.00, BIN $30.00. 

 
4. SPECIAL EDITION OF FORGOTTEN TALES AND VANISHED TRAILS, 

ROOSEVELT, 2001, PALLADIUM PRESS, PRIVATE PRINTING, 207PP, 
B&W PRINT, HB, LEATHER, GILT PAGE EDGES, VERY GOOD, EMV 
$150.00, BIN $30.00. (RESERVE) 

 
5. THE THREE PENNY STORIES, BOOK ONE, BUMBLE BUNNY AND THE 

ENCHANTED FOREST, JONES, 2002, PUBLISHED BY AUTHOR, 145PP, 
COLOR DRAWINGS, SPIRAL BOUND, GOOD+, EMV $85.00, BIN $20.00. 

 
6. PICTORIAL HOME BIBLE, VANDERSLOOT, GORTON, 1875, HEAVY, 

ILLUSTRATIONS ON STEEL AND COPPER AND IN COLOR, COVERS 
HEAVILY EMBOSSED, SPINE DETACHED, SEVERE COVER EDGE 
WEAR, COVERS ALMOST DETACHED, COMPLETE AND READABLE, 
REPAIRABLE, FAIR CONDITION, EMV $75.00, BIN $20.00. 

 
7. YOU’RE ONLY OLD ONCE, SEUSS, 1986, RANDOM HOUSE, COLOR 

DRAWINGS, HB, VERY GOOD IN GOOD+ DJ, EMV $75.00, BIN $20.00. 
 

8. SPECIAL EDITION OF MY BONDAGE AND MY FREEDOM, DOUGLASS, 
2007, PALLADIUM PRESS, PRIVATE PRINTING, 370PP, HB, EMBOSSED 
LEATHER, GILT PAGE EDGES, VERY GOOD, EMV $140.00, BIN $30.00. 

 
9. THE PRESIDENTIAL RECORDINGS JOHN F. KENNEDY, NAFTALI, 

MILLER CENTER, THREE VOLUMES IN SLIPCASE, FINE, EMV $100.00, 
BIN $20.00. 
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10. THE WONDERS OF THE COLORADO DESERT, JAMES, LITTLE BROWN, 
1911, HB, 547 PP, B&W AND COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, MODERATE 
EDGE WEAR ON COVERS, XLIB, NO POCKET OR OTHER FAMILIAR 
LIBRARY MARKINGS, EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 

 
11. VISIONS CLEMSON’S YESTERYEARS 1880S - 1960S. SCHAFFER, 

HARMONY HOUSE, 1990, 1ST, HB, 144 PAGES, B&W PHOTOS, VG IN VG 
DJ, EMV $125.00, BIN $35.00. 

 
12. SPECIAL EDITION OF FREEDOM OF SPEECH, CHAFFEE, 2007, 

PALLADIUM PRESS, PRIVATELY PRINTED, 386PP, GILT DECORATED 
LEATHER, GILT PAGE EDGES, HB, VERY GOOD, EMV $145.00, BIN 
$30.00. 

 
13. 1984 BUGLE, VIRGINIA TECH YEAR BOOK, 560PP, COLOR AND B&W 

ILLUSTRATIONS, EMBOSSED HARDBACK, VERY GOOD, EMV $50.00, 
BIN $12.00. 

 
14. 1985 BUGLE, VIRGINIA TECH YEAR BOOK, 512PP, COLOR AND B&W 

ILLUSTRATIONS, HARDBACK, VERY GOOD, EMV $50.00, BIT $12.00. 
 
15. 1987 BUGLE, VIRGINIA TECH YEAR BOOK, 496PP, COLOR AND B&W 

ILLUSTRATIONS, HARDBACK, VERY GOOD, EMV $50.00, BIT $12.00. 
 
16. NAVAL BATTLE OF GUADALCANAL, GRACE,  NAVAL INSTITUTE 

PRESS, 1999,  XIV + 234PP, HARD COVER. BOOK CONDITION: VERY 
GOOD. DUST JACKET CONDITION: VERY GOOD. COVER IS GRAY 
CLOTH-COVERED BOARDS WITH GOLD AUTHOR/TITLE ON SPINE. 
JACKET, LIKEWISE BRIGHT AND CLEAN, FIRST EDITION, STATED 
FIRST PRINTING (BUT NUMBER LINE ENDS IN "2"), NO REMAINDER 
MARK, JACKET IS NOT CLIPPED (NO PRICE ON JACKET).  EMV $100.00, 
BIN $25.00 

 
17. PATTERSON’S MAGAZINE, 1866, 440+PP, QUARTER LEATHER, XLIB 

USUAL STAMPS NO POCKET, LOADED WITH STEEL AND WOOD 
ENGRAVINGS, THIS VOLUME CONTAINS A FULL YEAR OF  THE 
MAGAZINE, MODERAT SCUFFING AND EDGE WEAR, A GOOD COPY, 
EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 

 
18. PATTERSON’S MAGAZINE, 1854, 338PP, QUARTER LEATHER, XLIB 

USUAL STAMPS NO POCKET, LOADED WITH STEEL AND WOOD 
ENGRAVINGS, THIS VOLUME CONTAINS A FULL YEAR OF  THE 
MAGAZINE, MODERAT SCUFFING AND EDGE WEAR, A GOOD COPY, 
EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 
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19. MY GRANDFATHER’S SON, CLARENCE THOMAS, 1984 REPRINT, 
HARPER, 289PP, B&W PLATES, SIGNED, VERY GOOD IN VERY GOOD 
DJ, EMV $100.00, BIN $20.00 

 
20. REMEMBERED FOR LOVE: LAO RUSSELL OF SWANNANOA HOWELL 

PRESS INC., 2004, HARDCOVER. BOOK CONDITION: USED: VERY 
GOOD. DUST JACKET CONDITION: VERY GOOD. FLAT SIGNED ON 
TITLE PAGE, BROWN VINYL CLOTH OVER BOARDS, GOLD SPINE AND 
COVER TITLES, FRONTISPIECE, 150 BLACK AND WHITE 
ILLUSTRATIONS, DUST JACKET HAS LIGHT EDGE WEAR, CLEAN 
CONTENT AND TIGHT BINDING. EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00 

 
21. HOLY BIBLE, CONTAINING OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS 

TRANSLATED OUT OF ORIGINAL TONGUES AND APOCRYPHA AND 
PSALMS, FIRESIDE PUBLISHING, CC1875, 815PP, COLOR AND B&W 
PLATES, MAPS AND PRINTS, DEEPLY EMBOSSED LEATHER BOARDS, 
XLIB WITH USUAL STAMPS AND LABELS, DID NOT CIRCULATE, 
GOOD CONDITION, FRONT BOARD BEGINNING, EMV $200.00, BIN 
$50.00. (RESERVE) 

 
22. BOTANICAL AND ZOOLOGICAL DRAWINGS 1756-1788, BARTRAM, 

1968, AMERICAN PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY, 180PP, COLOR AND B&W 
PLATES, OVERSIZED BOOK, CLOTH BOARDS, XLIB WITH USUAL 
STAMPS AND LABELS DID NOT CIRCULATE, GOOD CONDITION IN 
GOOD MINUS DJ, SOUND BINDING, EMV $100.00, BIN $20.00. 

 
23. SMITHSONIAN SCIENTIFIC SERIES IN 12 VOLUMES, EDITOR: ABBOT, 

1934 REPRINT, EACH VOLUME ABOUT 375PP, COLOR AND B&W 
PLATES AND PRINTS, GILT DECORATED COVERS, GOOD CONDITION 
NO DJS, EMV $150.00, BIN $45.00. (RESERVE) 

 
24. THE 1832 GOLD LOTTERY OF GEORGIA, 1988, SOUTHERN HISTORICAL 

PRESS, 558 PP, HB, VG, EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 
 

25. THE 1832 CHEROKEE LAND LOTTERY OF GEORGIA, SMITH, 1968 
REPRINT, HARPER, 413 PP, HB, VG, EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 

 
26. A HISTORY OF THE LOVINGOOD FAMILY, NOAH LOVINGOOD, 1976, 

CHEROKEE SCOUT, PICTURES, HB, EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 
 

27. WE BEGIN WITH MATTHEW THE SECOND BATTLE BOOK, BATTLE, 
1996, B&W MAP AND PICTURES, 557 PP, HB, G+, EMV $150.00, BIN 
$35.00. 

 
28. WASHINGTON COUNTY, TN., TOMBSTONE INSCRIPTIONS IN 3 VOL. 

BENNETT, TRAECO, 1977, OVER 700 PP TOTAL, PB, VG, EMV $230.00, 
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BIN $50.00. 
 

29. MASTER INDEX VIRGINIA SURVEYS AND GRANTS, 1774-1791, 
BROOKS SMITH, 1976, 1ST, BOOK #1527, HB, VG, EMV $65.00, BIN 
$15.00. 

 
30. SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO. CATALOG, FALL AND WINTER 1946-47, 

1456PP + ORDER FORMS, COLOR AND B&W LLUSTRATIONS, BINDING 
SOUND, MODERATE CREASING ON FRONT AND BACK COVERS, SPINE 
AND CORNERS, PAGES BROWNING, COVER SPOTTED, OVERALL 
CONDITION GOOD MINUS, EMV $200.00, BIN $50.00. (RESERVE) 

 
31. ALL ROADS LEAD TO HAYWOOD COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA, 

VOLUME 1, GOWING, 1999, HUMPHRIES PRESS, 448PP, GILT ON BLUE 
CLOTH, VERY GOOD, EMV $135.00, BIN $30.00. 

 
32. NAPLES THE INSIDE LIGHT, LUCARELLI, 1996, ENEL, 309PP, COLOR 

ILLUSTRATIONS, CLOTH COVERS, VERY GOOD IN VERY GOOD DJ 
AND SLIP CASE, EMV $100.00, BIN $20.00. 

 
33. DECEPTIONS AND ILLUSIONS FIVE CENTURIES OF TROMPE L’OEIL 

PAINTING, SCHIFFERER, 2003, HB, 400+PP, AS NEW CONDITION, EMV 
$500.00.  BIN $100.00. 

 
34. HISTORY OF ENGLAND IN 10 VOLUMES, MACAULAY, LEIPZIG, 1849-

61, APPROXIMATELY 300PP EACH, 5X7 INCHES, LEATHER, BOOK 
MARK, MARBLED PAGE EDGES, EDGEWARE AND SCUFFING, FOXING, 
BINDINGS SOUND, OVERALL CONDITION, GOOD MINUS, EMV $200.00, 
BIN $40.00. 

 
35. THE FEDERALIST ON THE NEW CONSTITUTION WRITTEN IN THE 

YEAR 1788 BY MR. HAMILTON, MR. MADISON, MR. JAY WITH AN 
APPENDIX CONTAINING THE LETTERS OF PACIFICUS AND 
HELVIDIUS ON THE PROCLAMATION OF NEUTRALITY OF 1793; 
CONTAINING THE ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF CONFEDERATION, AND 
THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES WITH THE 
AMENDMENTS MADE THERETO, A NEW EDITION, PRINTED AND 
PUBLISHED BY JACOB GIDEON, JUNE 1818, IN THE CITY OF 
WASHINGTON, THE BOOK IS IN THE ORIGINAL FULL BROWN CALF 
LEATHER BINDING, WITH RED SPINE LABEL LETTERED IN GILT,. 8VO, 
671PP, RARE EDITION OF THE FEDERALIST PAPERS, LIBRARY STAMP 
ON INSIDE OF FRONT COVER (NO OTHER LIBRARY MARKINGS), 
FRONT COVER ALMOST DETACHED (ESTIMATED COST TO 
PROFESSIONALLY RESTORE BOOK $100.00), ORIGINAL OWNERS ? 
NAME PAGE EDGES, PURCHASE HISTORY ON SECOND FEP INVOLVES 
HALLWOOD, VA, AGE TONING THROUGHOUT, BINDING AND SPINE 
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EDGES AND CORNERS SHOW WEAR, OTHERWISE A STRONG COPY, 
EMV $2000.00, BIN $750.00. (RESERVE) 
 

36. CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM T. PAXTON AS 
POSTMASTER OF BUENA VISTA, VA, ON JUNE 23, 1939 WITH THE 
ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE.  SIGNED BY JAMES A. 
FARLEY THEN POST MASTER GENERAL (SIGNATURE APPEARS 
AUTHENTIC AND ORIGINAL) AND FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT 
(SIGNATURE COULD NOT BE AUTHENTICATED AS ORIGINAL – MAY 
BE AUTO-PENNED), MODERATE FAXING, GOOD CONDITION, EMV 
$150.00, BIN $30.00/ 

 
37. VIRGINIA'S CATTLE STORY THE FIRST FOUR CENTURIES,  

KATHARINE L. BROWN, NANCY T. SORRELLS ; KENNETH E. KOONS, 
EDITOR, PUBLISHED 2004 BY LOTS WIFE PUBLISHERS IN STAUNTON, 
VA, INCLUDES BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES (P. 339-342) AND 
INDEX, COMMISSIONED BY THE VIRGINIA CATTLEMEN'S 
FOUNDATION AND THE DAIRY FOUNDATION OF VIRGINIA, 358PP, 
ILLUSTRATED, SIGNED BY BOTH BROWN AND SORRELS, VERY GOOD  
IN VERY GOOD DJ, EMV $250.00, BIN $75.00. (RESERVE) 
 

38. NATIONAL PORTRAIT GALLERY IN 2 VOLUMES, CHAPPEL, JONHSON 
FRY AND CO., 1862, 488 AND 470 PP, B&W PLATES, BUCKRAM 
COVERS, ALL PAGE EDGES GILT, XLIB WITH LABELS ON SPINE AND 
LIBRARY STAMP ON BOTTOM OF TITLE PAGE, VERY GOOD 
CONDITION NO DJ, EMV $200.00, BIN $50.00. 

 
39.  FIRST LADY A PORTRAIT OF NANCY REAGAN, WALLACE, ST. 

MARTIN’S PRESS, 1986, 1ST, 1ST, 166PP, COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, GLOSSY 
PAPER, CLOTH COVERS, BOOK CONTAINS SIGNED OFFICIAL PORTRAIT 
OF PRESIDENT AND MRS. BUSH AND A PRESENTATION CITATION 
SIGNED BY CONGRESSMAN GUY VANDER JAGT THEN CHAIRMAN OF 
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL C OMMITTEE DATED 
AUGUST, 1990, THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. BUSH SIGNATURES COULD 
NOT BE AUTHENTICATED AS ORIGINAL AND MAY BE AUTO-PENNED, 
VANDER JAGT’S SIGNATURE IS ORIGINAL, BOOK IN VERY GOOD 
CONDITION IN GOOD DJ, EMV $100.00, BIN $25.00. 

 
40. CONFEDERATE WAR JOURNALS, 9 VOLUMES, 1893, PAMPHLETS, 

ILLUSTRATED WITH PORTRAITS SCENES OF THE BATTLES AND TALKS 
TO ISSUES OF THE WAR CORRESPONDENCE ROSTERS OF SOLDIERS, 
ETC, 16-20 PP PER ISSUE, PAMPHLETS ARE IN GOOD CONDITION AND 
ARE MOUNTED IN PLASTIC COVERS IN BINDER, EMV $500.00, BIN 
$150.00. (RESERVE). 
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41. THE LIBRARY OF H. BRADLEY MARTIN (IN 8 VOLUMES -  ONE VOLUME 
IS MISSING) , SOTHEBY’S, NEW YORK, 1990, HARD COVER, HEAVY 
GREEN CLOTH COVERS, B&W AND COLOR PLATES, GLOSSY PAPER, 
XLIB WITH TYPICAL STAMPS AND LABELS, DID NOT CIRCULATE, 
EXCEPTING THE STAMPS AND LABELS BOOKS ARE IN VERY GOOD 
CONDITION, EMV $200.00, BIN $40.00. 

 
 


